Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000.

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:18 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

m
L}

20

20

40

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

60
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

100

120

120

140

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

 Power spectra

N W b
o O o
T

N W bha
o O Oooo
Lol !

10 +

o
!

-10

N W b
o O O o
1 ) 1

10 -+

o
L

40

30

20

40

w
o

N
o

10

10" 10° 10 10? 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1412
mx: 1172
n: 1.5
0:12.6

Channel 1
mn: -393
mx: 424
u:-9.6
0:2.9

Channel 2
mn: -5052
mx: 5299
u: -8.7
0:28.0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 64/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

1000 3
500 -

0
-500 3
-1000 -

400
200 4

0
-200
-400 ]

4000 3
2000

0
-2000 A
-4000

63.0

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

104

63.0

63.2

63.4

™ o

63.4

Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.96§.000

63.6

Time (s) from 2016—05—21T14:10:44.96.3.000

3.6

63.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40+
301
20+
101

0 .

-10

40
304
204
10+

O-

-10
507
40+
304
20+
10+

0-

-10 .

40

30

20

10

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1412
mx: 1172
W 1.6
0:19.2

Channel 1
mn: -393
mx: 424
u:-9.6
0:9.2

Channel 2
mn: -5052
mx: 5299
u: -8.6
0:65.9




ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 7/147

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

-+

+

+

.

e

-

+

6.0

6.4 .
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
40
204
04
-20

40
304
204
10+

O-

-10
507
40+
304
20+
10+

0-

-10 .

30

20

10

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -586

mx: 865

n: 1.5

0:15.9

Channel 1
mn: -253
mx: 192
u:-9.6

a: 5.7

Channel 2
mn: -3025
mx: 5054
u: -8.7
0:53.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 110/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

600 3
400 4
200 3

03

-200
-400 3
-600 3

100 -
0

-100 -
-200 -

4

-

2000

-2000 4

-4000

~+

109.0
257
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25 =T

20

104

15 442

109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

] b 1o Pl i

109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0 RO -
30
20 4
10+
0 o
-10 -
-20
507
40 4
304
204
10 -
0 =
-10 T T T T
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
30 mn: -720
mx: 753
20 n: 1.5
o:14.6
10
25 Channel 1
20
mn: -285
15
mx: 136
10 . 05
s W -9.
0:3.9
0
-5
Channel 2
40
mn: -4330
30 mx: 2560
u: -8.7
20 0:40.7
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 26/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

600
400 -
200 3

-

0 3
-200 3
-400 3
-600 3

—5

100
0

-100
-200 -

2000

0

-2000 4

-4000 -

25.0

25.0

25.2 25.4 25.6
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

25.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

20 -

=
o
1

0.
-10
507
40 -
30 -
20
101

0

-10 .

40

30

20

10

N
o

=
o

o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -726

mx: 615

n: 1.5

0:15.3

Channel 1
mn: -261
mx: 180
u:-9.5

a: 4.5

Channel 2
mn: -3961
mx: 2821
u: -8.6
0:53.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 84/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

500 4

0

-500 3

-1000 7

100

-

83.2

83.4

3.6
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

83.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
40
204
04
-20

40
304
204
10+

O-

-10
507
40+
304
20+
10+

0-

-10 .

30

20

10

20

10

40

30

20

10

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1058
mx: 515
n: 1.5
0:14.2

Channel 1
mn: -212
mx: 165
u:-9.6
0:4.6

Channel 2
mn: -2133
mx: 3827
u: -8.7
0:38.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 90/147

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin
Power spectra

600_; 1 1 1 1 5 60
o . 4003 E . 501
< @ 2003 E $ 40+
2 = 04 " .J L <l - " g
£ 5 : oo wpismreog e 4 ' 5 30-
S S 200 3 $ 20
O F .400 4 3 & 104
-600_: T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T F 0 RO -
200 - - gg
Z ., 1004 -
% § 0 et v > 20+ -
& s -100 ] 10- 3
F 2004 . O -
-300- T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 3 _10'
] 60
~ 2000 4 L & 40 F
T 2 ] [ =
§ S 0 ettt ot 4 . + g 204 =
c = ] 3
© = 20004 - o 0 -
] T T T T _20 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
. Channel 0
o g & 30 mn: -699
e g Z mx: 646
c c 5 20
s s % 1.5
© g o 0144
L 10
25
Channel 1
~ 20
T —_ mn: -299
=< X m 15
2 > Z 10 mx: 249
é § g 5 u:-9.6
g < 0:5.6
T 0
-5
< 40 Channel 2
N I & mn: -3368
T g T 30 mx: 3377
c < @
c O 1-8.7
6 El g 20 "
o o 0:45.9
(VR
10

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 119/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

400

0 ; o ‘-J‘r-
-200
-400

200 l
!

100 -

0 - | +

r |
-100 -

-200 -

2000 +
1000 - l

+

+

-1000
-2000
-3000 . . .

T
118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

ipaiif el = LS

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
40 4
20
0 -
_20 RO -
30
20 4
10 4
0 o
_10 o
-20
507
40 4
304
204
10 -
0 =
-10 T T T T
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -554
mx: 557
20 W 1.6
10 o:14.6
25
20 Channel 1
15 mn: -205
10 mx: 149
u:-9.6
0:4.2
-5
Channel 2
40
mn: -3040
30 mx: 2069
u: -8.7
20 01445
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 109/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

600 4
400 3
200 3

0

-200 4
-400 3

100 3

o

—

108.2

108.4

108.6
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

108.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50
40 -
30
20
104
0 B -
30
20 5
10 4
0 o
_10 o
-20
50 7
40 |
30 -
20
10 4
0 =
-10 T T T T
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
30 mn: -520
mx: 632
20 n: 1.5
o:14.0
10
Channel 1
20 mn: -192
mx: 129
10 W -9.7
0:4.4
0
20 Channel 2
mn: -2753
30 mx: 2930
u: -8.7
20 0:40.4
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000. Part 69/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

400
200

-200 3

100 4
50
0

RN VP

50 3
-100 3

¥

2000 -

1000

+*+

68.2

68.4

68.6

Time (s) from 2016—05—21T14:10:44.96.3.000

68.4

8.6

Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.96§.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
40
204
04
-20

30
20 -
10+

0.
-10
507
40 -
30 -
20
101

0

-10 .

30

20

40

30

20

10

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -319
mx: 547
n: 1.5
0:12.9

Channel 1
mn: -126
mx: 115
u:-9.6
0:3.2

Channel 2
mn: -1475
mx: 2190
u: -8.6
0:31.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000.

Processed Sat May 21 16:18:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160521_141043__dat00.bin

o -
T £
£ €
=
I
c =
O +
o -
T £
£ €
>
<
c =
O
~
T £
€ €
S5
I}
c =
O
—_
N
I
© =
T >
c O
c C
c @
58
© 3
i
—
N
I
4%
T >
c O
c C
c O
53
© 8
L
s
—
N
I
N X
T >
c O
c C
T @
5 =
O
o
I

I 1 1 1

r T T T
24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

L
T T TR T
L0 o0 T T Y et o T L LI e T 0 sanalll
resste i LR e i e
e .

| I‘ .'; ﬂ-:'\sq(‘l’ﬁ\'. o ‘
' CYRS T il

0 i
LP4y

b s
sk Yoy g o, (L]
AN

i T R T S £
:ﬁ‘, } l’,l' i ;.L:?f-!| T R ‘@
b A

24.2 24.4 24.6
Time (s) from 2016-05-21T14:10:44.963.000

e

g:,. T ‘:‘

.._

b
o

‘I“.“ o
"‘I\I\‘I& i &
B - .

s
i

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 25/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

101

30

20

10

m— |

20

10

40

———

30

20 1]

10'-

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -58
mx: 57
1.6
0:12.1

Channel 1
mn: -22
mx: 6
u:-9.5

a: 2.9

Channel 2
mn: -123
mx: 116
u: -8.6
0:24.5



